
OSBA is helping to facilitate a year-long “pilot program” Beginner Beekeeper Internship Class. The class 
will be on the 1st Saturday of each month, February through November, from 9:00 am till 11:30 am. Each 
class will consist of two speakers from an Ohio club/association, presenting Zoom PowerPoint webinars. 
In the last 1/2 hour, participants will have the opportunity to ask questions of seasoned beekeepers.

The internship will break down each beekeeping skill on a month by month schedule as to what the beginner
beekeeper should be doing in your apiary. To assist, we will present live/recorded videos to demonstrate step 
by step procedures. All classes will be recorded and hosted on a private YouTube channel. If a student would 
miss a live event, they would be able to view these recordings at any time. There will also be a private FaceBook 
group for class participants, showing all of the active Zoom links, YouTube recordings, and information through-
out the year.      

The cost for the class will be determined by the participating club for its new beginner classes. Please check 
your local club for cost information. Participants will also receive a 1-year Membership (valued at $20.00) to 
Ohio State Beekeepers Association. You will also have access to register for the monthly Hive Digest and Live 
Webinar Training series. Registration can only be done through a participating club/association in the program. 
Please contact your local club for participation & cost information.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact any of these committee members. 

Name:

Email:

Address:

City, State, Zip:

Phone:

   
Attendee (book) Couple (1 book only) Total   

Name:

Email:

Address:

City, State, Zip:

Phone:

   

Please Print

Beginner Beekeeper InternshipBeginner Beekeeper InternshipPilot Program

Jamie Walters
Don Crock

Roger Myers
Tom Rathbun

Randall Westfall
Peggy Garnes
Laurene Kiel

Jeannie Saum
Dan Wampler

Danielle Passek
Kelly Morse

Joe Heider

419.438.7335
740.581.1883
567.686.5698
419.603.1749
330.464.1451
330.723.6265
330.309.5925
614.975.6139
740.654.4045
740.689.0131
859.468.4560
330.801.1309

j.walters1054@yahoo.com
doncrock@yahoo.com

rogerjudymyers@msn.com
tmr7212@yahoo.com

ohiobeekeeper@icloud.com
pgarnes001@neo.rr.com

Lkiel59@gmail.com
saum.jeannie@gmail.com
ddwampler@hotmail.com
passeks@nationwide.com

kjmorse19@gmail.com
jbheider@sbcglobal.net

Black Swamp Beekeepers
Guernsey Noble Beekeepers
Maumee Valley Beekeepers

Erie Basin Beekeepers
Tri-County/Medina County
Medina County Beekeepers

Stark County Beekeepers
Fairfield County Beekeepers
Fairfield County Beekeepers
Fairfield County Beekeepers

Ohio Valley Beekeepers
Stark County Beekeepers


	Page 1

