Pilot Program Beginner Beekeeper Internship

OSBA is helping to facilitate a year-long "pilot program" Beginner Beekeeper Internship Class. The class will be on the 1st Saturday of each month, February through November, from 9:00 am till 11:30 am. Each class will consist of two speakers from an Ohio club/association, presenting Zoom PowerPoint webinars. In the last 1/2 hour, participants will have the opportunity to ask questions of seasoned beekeepers.

The internship will break down each beekeeping skill on a month by month schedule as to what the beginner beekeeper should be doing in your apiary. To assist, we will present live/recorded videos to demonstrate step by step procedures. All classes will be recorded and hosted on a private YouTube channel. If a student would miss a live event, they would be able to view these recordings at any time. There will also be a private FaceBook group for class participants, showing all of the active Zoom links, YouTube recordings, and information throughout the year.

The cost for the class will be determined by the participating club for its new beginner classes. Please check your local club for cost information. Participants will also receive a 1-year Membership (valued at \$20.00) to Ohio State Beekeepers Association. You will also have access to register for the monthly Hive Digest and Live Webinar Training series. Registration can only be done through a participating club/association in the program. Please contact your local club for participation & cost information.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact any of these committee members.

Jamie Walters	419.438.7335
Don Crock	740.581.1883
Roger Myers	567.686.5698
Tom Rathbun	419.603.1749
Randall Westfall	330.464.1451
Peggy Garnes	330.723.6265
Laurene Kiel	330.309.5925
Jeannie Saum	614.975.6139
Dan Wampler	740.654.4045
Danielle Passek	740.689.0131
Kelly Morse	859.468.4560
Joe Heider	330.801.1309

j.walters1054@yahoo.com
doncrock@yahoo.com
rogerjudymyers@msn.com
tmr7212@yahoo.com
ohiobeekeeper@icloud.com
pgarnes001@neo.rr.com
Lkiel59@gmail.com
saum.jeannie@gmail.com
ddwampler@hotmail.com
passeks@nationwide.com
kjmorse19@gmail.com
jbheider@sbcglobal.net

Black Swamp Beekeepers
Guernsey Noble Beekeepers
Maumee Valley Beekeepers
Erie Basin Beekeepers
Tri-County/Medina County
Medina County Beekeepers
Stark County Beekeepers
Fairfield County Beekeepers
Fairfield County Beekeepers
Fairfield County Beekeepers
Fairfield County Beekeepers
Ohio Valley Beekeepers
Stark County Beekeepers

Please Print			
Name:		Name:	
Email:		Email:	
Address:		Address:	
City, State, Zip:		City, State, Zip:	
Phone:		Phone:	
Attendee (book)	Couple (1 book only)	Total	